
Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 10236758

Procuring Entity CITY OF PASIG

Title Supply and Delivery of Various Data Center and Network Tools - Management Information
System Office

Area of Delivery Metro Manila

Solicitation Number: 100-23-07-1176

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement - Small
Value Procurement (Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Information Technology Parts &
Accessories & Perip

Approved Budget
for the Contract:

PHP 633,827.15 

Delivery Period: 30 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: ATTY. PONCE MIGUEL D. LOPEZ
Officer In Charge, Procurement
Management Office
Pasig City Hall, Caruncho
Avenue,
Barangay San Nicolas,
Pasig City
Metro Manila
Philippines 1600
63-2-86431111 Ext.1461

bidsandawards@pasigcity.gov.ph

Status Active

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 1

Document Request List 3

Date Published 19/10/2023

Last Updated / Time 23/10/2023 09:49 AM

Closing Date / Time 27/10/2023 09:00 AM

Description
 
Items Quantity / Units

1 Fiber Patch Cable Multimode,
- MM -LC-LC OM3-0030L FIBER REX LC-LC MM (OM3) DUPLEX
FIBER PATCH CORD (AQUA) 3.0mm
3m
1 year warranty 20 pcs
2 Fiber Patch Cable Multimode,
- MM-SC-LC OM3-0030 L FIBER REX
SC-LC MM (OM3) DUPLEX
fiber Patch cord (AQUA) 3.0mm
3m
1 year warranty 20 pcs
3 Fiber Patch Cord Multimode,
- SC to SC (3 meters)
MM-SC-SC OM3-0030-L FIBER-REX
SC-SC MM (OM3) Duplex Fiber Patchcord (AQUA) 3.0mm

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


1 year warranty 20 pcs
4 fiber optic cable,
- LC-UPC to LC-UPC Duplex OM3
Fiber Patch Cable
5m
MM-LC-LC OM3-0050-L FIBER REX LC-LC
MM(OM3) Duplex fiber Patchcord (AQUA) 3.0mm
1 year warranty 20 pcs
5 Fiber Optic Cable,
- LC-UPC to LC-UPC Duplex OM3
Fiber Patch Cable
3m
1 year warranty 20 pcs
6 fiber optic cable,
- LC-UPCto LC-UPC
Duplex 10 Gigabit OM3
Fiber PAtch Cable
5m
MM-LC-LC-OM3-0050-L FIBER REX LC-LC
MM (OM3) Duplex fiber patchcord (AQUA)
1 year warranty 20 pcs
7 Fiber Optic Cable,
- LC-UPCto LC-UPC
Duplex 10 Gigabit OM3
Fiber Patch Cable
3m
1 year warranty 20 pcs
8 Fiber Optic Distribution Box,
- for 4 Core fiber cable
fiber terminal box/fiber nap box
loose 04-OM3-PE 4 core MM
Outdoor Armoured Loosetube
1 year warranty 40 pcs
9 Gigabit Media Converter,
- 10/100/1000 mbps RJ45 to 1000 mbps
multi mode SC Fiber Converter
1x Gigabit SC/UPC port
1x Gigabit
RJ45 port (auto MDI/MDIX)
Full duplex up to 550 m
Rack-mountable
2 years warranty 20 pcs
10 60mm Fiber Optic Cable,
- heat shrinks Splice sleeves
Counteroffer
Fiber (L 60 mm, diameter 4 .8mm)
1 year warranty 300 mtrs
11 Cable Tie Black Nylon,
- Black nylon cable tie (4.8x200mm)
100 pcs/pack 5 pack
12 24-Port Gigabit Unmanaged Switch,
- 24-Port Gigabit Swith
PORT 24x Gigabit RJ45 Ports
IU 19 inch Rack-mountable steel case
FEATURE; Plug and Play
Warranty: 3 years 5 pcs
13 Gigabit Wifi6 Router,
- Capable of booth 2.4 Ghz and 5 Ghz wifi bands
At least with 4x fixed high- performance antennas
At least running through a dual core CPU
At least with 1x gigabit WAN port and 4x Gigabit Lan Ports
At least with the following minimum network security features:
stateful packet inspection firewall,
access control, imternet protocol/media access control binding
and application proxt gateway.
Capable of easy remote access to check the status of your networking
devices and configure setting of the network.
With at least 1 year supplier warranty. 10 pcs
14 RJ 45,
- CAT6
Connector Pass thru w/boots
BLUE( INDOOR) 100 pcs
15 RJ 45 metal,
- (OUTDOOR)
with clear rubber boots



Remarks
New closing date, October 27, 2023 at 9:00 AM

Please be guided accordingly

23 AWG UTP Modular Plug
10 GIG UTP Matrix copper cable
1 year warranty 100 pcs
16 Jack Module,
- CJ 688TGBU (CATEGORY 6-8 WIRE)
cat 6 UTP
8 pos, 8 wire
Universal blue,
1 year warranty 100 pcs

PRICE QUOTATION/S SHOULD BE PRINTED ON COMPANY’S OFFICIAL LETTERHEAD TOGETHER WITH THE
FOLLOWING UPDATED DOCUMENTS;

-Mayor’s/Business Permit
-PhilGEPS Registration Number
-Income/Business Tax Return
-Accomplished and notarized Omnibus Sworn Statement
(https://www.gppb.gov.ph/assets/forms/Omnibus%20Sworn%20Statement (Revised).docx)
-Proof of Authorization: Secretary’s Certificate if corporation, or Special Power
Of Attorney, if individual
__________________________________________________________________________________
NOTE:
TO BE SUBMITTED SEALED AND LABELED ON A LONG BROWN ENVELOPE, FOLLOWING THIS FORMAT AS FOLLOWS:
__________________________________________________________________________________

FOR:
ATTY. JOSEPHINE C. LATI-BAGAOISAN
BAC Chairperson

THRU:
ATTY. PONCE MIGUEL D. LOPEZ
Officer In Charge, Procurement Management Office
4th Floor, Pasig City Hall,
Caruncho Avenue,
Pasig City

DATE :____________________
COMPANY’S NAME :____________________
PhilGEPS REFERENCE NUMBER :____________________
PROJECT TITLE :____________________

Created by ATTY. PONCE MIGUEL D. LOPEZ

Date Created 18/10/2023

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2023  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

